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The Western Australian government’s priority is to ensure that all students are able to participate in
an educational program that satisfies the requirements of the Western Australian Curriculum and
Assessment Outline. The School Contributions and Charges schedule guides parents and carers to
understand the flexibilities of school fee structures and to determine the estimated total cost of their
child’s education. Our Contributions and Charges schedule has been set within the amounts allowable
under the School Education Act 1999 and has been approved by our school board.

Dear Parents/ Carers,

2025 School Contributions and Charges

1. Voluntary Contributions

Voluntary contributions relate to the monies requested from parents towards the costs of materials
and resources used by students within the standard educational programme at Yarralinka Primary
School. The total amount of contributions being requested is $50.00 per a student.

Money collected will be used to supplement school expenditure in areas, such as materials for art and
craft, classroom materials, literacy and numeracy resources and science materials. While
contributions are voluntary, the quality of the teaching and learning programme will be maximised
when each family makes its contribution.

2. Other Approved Voluntary Requests

The attached Contributions and Charges schedule includes other approved voluntary requests (P&C
Association Contribution and Library Fund). These are designed to support our P&C Association with
their activities, which benefit our students, and help to continue to improve our school library books
and resources.

3. Charges

These are amounts paid for participating in specified events, such as excursions and swimming lessons.
We hope that all children will participate in these activities, but only those who pay will be able to
attend/ participate.

A breakdown of estimated charges for your child’s participation in these events has been included on
the attached schedule. Students will only incur costs when they are involved in a particular activity.
The amount on the schedule represents the maximum charged for scheduled activities in 2025- many

classes/ students will not reach that maximum amount.

If you have any queries about our Charges and Contributions schedule, please do not hesitate to
contact the school.

Yours sincerely

Chris Burgess
Principal

29" November 2024

Yarralinka Primary School

A: 12 Yarralinka Road, SOUTHERN RIVER WA 6110
T: (08) 9391 4340 E: yarralinka.PS@education.wa.edu.au
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Yarralinka Primary School

2025 CHARGES AND VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTIONS- Kindergarten to Year 6

School Voluntary

Contributions
(Paid at the start of the year)

Charges- Extra Cost Options
Extra cost options- Additional cost items, such as incursions/ excursions are estimated maximum costs
(Paid as the events occur during the year)

Other optional costs that
may occur during the
year:

School contributions | S50 Item K PP 1 2 3 4 5 6 Book Fair
(per a student) Incursions/ $80.00 | $80.00 | S$80.00 | $S80.00 | $80.00 | $80.00 | $80.00 $80.00 | P&C fundraising events
excursions
Break up of contributions High cost extra $10.00 | $25.00 | S$25.00 | $25.00 | $25.00 | $25.00 | $25.00 | $25.00 | Class celebrations
25%- English resources curricula activities (end of term/ year)
25%- Mathematics resources Swimming $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 | $70.00 | $70.00 | $70.00 $70.00 | Book Club
10%- Classroom consumables Graduation shirt $45.00 | School/ class photographs
40%- Other learning areas PEAC $110.00 | $110.00 | Charity fundraising events
(e.g. sports equipment, Science, | Yr 5/6 Camp $450.00 | $450.00
Art supplies etc) Graduation event $70.00
Instrumental $150.00 | $150.00
music students
(doesn’t include
purchase of
instrument)

Other Approved
Voluntary Requests
Library Fund $10
(per a student)

P&C Contribution $20

(per a family)

P&C membership s1
(per a parent)

Please note that the level of voluntary contributions and charges has been approved by the Yarralinka Primary School

Board at their meeting held on 19" November 2024.

To make payments you can:

a) Pay cash (we don’t offer change so the correct amount is required).

b) EFPTOS facilities available in the school office

c) Direct deposit into our school bank account
Account name: Yarralinka Primary School

BSB- 633 000

Account Number- 178 766 069

Reference- Student Surname and Fees




